
City of South Bend Board of Parks Commissioners

2023 Regular Meeting Dates (Updated 05.04.23)

Meeting Date Time

Monday, January 23 5:00 PM moved for MLK Jr. Day

Wednesday, February 22 5:00 PM moved for President's Day

Monday, March 20 5:00 PM

Monday, March 27 5:00 PM

Monday, April 17 5:00 PM

Monday, May 22 5:00 PM

Monday, June 26 5:00 PM moved for Juneteenth

Monday, July 17 5:00 PM

Monday, August 21 5:00 PM

Monday, September 25 5:00 PM

Monday, October 16 5:00 PM

Monday, November 20 5:00 PM

Monday, December 11 5:00 PM moved up for Christmas

Any special or rescheduled meetings will be announced publicly via website and media statement in accordance with the Open Door Law.

Meeting minutes will be posted online within 48 hours of board approval.  

Meeting Announcements, Agendas and Approved Minutes can be viewed online:

https://southbendin.gov/board/parks-commissioners/

Communications to the Board of Park Commissioners Should be Directed to Park Board Secretary:

Jessica Williams

301 S. St. Louis Blvd

South Bend, IN 46617

(574) 245-6053

The Board of Park Commissioners operate under Indiana's Open Door Law (Ind. Code 5-14-1.5)

Park Board meetings are scheduled to take place at Howard Park Community Building.  219 S. St. Louis Blvd, South Bend, IN 46617

The Board of Park Commissioners generally meet on the 3rd Monday of each month at 5:00 PM.

https://southbendin.gov/board/parks-commissioners/
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